
FIRST LAST STREET CITY PHONE EMAIL

Maya Abels 5888 SW Englewood Dr. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.231.4396 maya.abels@gmail.com

Martha Abshear 541.625.3789 martha.abshear@gmail.com

Bonnie Albright wirewoven@gmail.com

Marge Alig 6620 NW Grandview Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.760.9615 mvictoralig@gmail.com

Terri Allen tla87@comcast.net

Kristin Anderson 541-602-3836 lady_snowberry@hotmail.com

Paula Armstrong 5925 SW Banyen Circle Corvallis, OR 97333 641-919-2063 paula.l.armstrong@gmail.com

Derrith Bartling 1000 NW 33rd Street Corvallis, OR 97330 303-919-8957 dbartlin@gmail.com

Jeanne Bauer 2670 NW Ginseng Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.223.3512 jeannebauer@comcast.net

Nena Bement 1515 NW Garfield Corvallis, OR  97330 541.753.4153 bement3@msn.com

Dana Blaskovich 3540 NW Harrison Blvd Corvallis, OR 97330 425.890.1800 ronanddanablasko@gmail.com

Mylen & Diane Bohle 718 NW 29th St Corvallis, OR  97330 541.977.7059 dianebohle@gmail.com

Cherrill Boissonou 543 NW Galloway Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.745.7149 cboissonou@gmail.com

Eila Briggs 1026 NE Angelee Pl Corvallis, OR 97330 760.485.9420 Eila.Briggs@yahoo.com

Carmen  Brummet  brummetc@peak.org

   & Melanie  Place

Amy Buccola joizygirl@hotmail.com

Bonnie Burkart 541.207.3731 bonnieburkart@gmail.com

    & Cliff Meneken

Lisa & Peter Caday JMP456@gmail.com



Jackie Calvert 2265 NW Brownly Heights Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 505.818.7298 botanizer13@gmail.com

Susan Carozza 3735 SW Deon Dr Corvallis, OR 97333 541.740.7775 secarozza@yahoo.com

Kevin Carr 106 Hall Ct West Linn, OR  97068 503 381 1781 kcarr@bartlett.com

Anna Cassilly 3261 SE Summerfield Dr Corvallis, OR  97333 541.301.7993 anna@growingpeace.net

Sheryl  Casteen 35240 Cold Springs Road Lebanon, OR 97355 541.401.7677 casteen@aol.com

Kathy Chambliss kathleen.chambliss@alumni.
prescott.edu

Christina Clark 6901 Appaloosa Lane 541.760.8899 christinasgarden12@gmail.com

Ann Corey 2810 NW Garfield Corvallis, OR 97330 541.753.2499 anncorey2014@gmail.com

    & Luis Medina

Debbe Cornitius 541.729.9246 cornitius@comcast.net

Melissa Cowan 4156 NW Rolf Pl. Corvallis, OR  97330 775.335.5040 cowan196@gmail.com

Faye Cummins 541.752.8335 l.faye.cummins@gmail.com

Signe Danler 610 SW 55th St. Corvallis, OR 97333-2924 541.908.1307 signe.danler@gmail.com

Svetlana Dascaliuc 3018 NW Lisa Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330-3216 541.250.6207 s.dascaliuc@gmail.com

Judith DeBord judidebord@gmail.com

Owen Dell 2866 SE Goodpark St. Corvallis, OR 97333-2186 541.602.3575 owen@owendell.com

Ana Demorest 3830 SW West Hills Rd. Corvallis, OR 97333 510.459.6439 anademorest@gmail.com

Izzie Elliott 3004 Southwood Dr. Philomath, OR 97370 808.214.2445 izemaui@gmail.com

Heather Emberson 900 NW Witham Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-2340 541.757.7652 hveegc21@gmail.com

Janet Farrell 2248 NW Kleinschmidt Pl Corvallis, OR  97330 541.754.3470 janetfar@comcast.net

Catherine Feher 2115 NW Garfield Corvallis, OR 97330 610.909.2994 cmfeher@verizon.net



Marie Flamme 530 NW Merrie Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.908.0482 itinerantfsa@icloud.com

Pat & Thomas Gallagher 6336 NW Burgundy Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-9242 541-602-2842 patagallagher6336@gmail.com

Debra Garley 24745 Daisy Drive Philomath, OR 97370 559.246.1794 d2garley@comcast.net

Jill Gerlach 2625 SW Brooklane Dr. Corvallis, OR 97333 305.984.5642 Jilgerlach@gmail.com

Barbara Glover 2895 SE Collins Place Corvallis, OR  97333 541-224-1194 barbara.m.glover48@gmail.com

Sheila Goodwin 2785 SW Titleist Cir. Corvallis, OR 97333 541.752.1429 sheila_corvallis@yahoo.com

Betsy Gordon 1409 NE Sherman St Albany, OR  97321 541.974.2073 betsygordon@sbcglobal.net 

Becki Goslow bgoslow@gmaail.com

Shikha Ghosh Gottfried 3920 NW Jameson Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.740.9646 Shikha@alumni.stanford.edu

Kristin Graves 3294 SE Hathaway Drive Corvallis, OR 97333 541-745-9176 kcarl2graves@yahoo.com

Jan Gustafson 2620 NW Mulkey Corvallis, OR 97330-2435 541.224.2459 jrgus357@icloud.com

Adrienne Guy 4117 NW Jasmine Place Corvallis, OR  97330 510.331.9750 330healthyliving@gmail.com

Linda & Earl Hadfield 1850 NW Woodland Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-1019 541.230.0398 hadfield2@comcast.net

Nancy Haldeman 986 N.W. Ironwood Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330-9242 541.757.9068 nancy.haldeman@comcast.net

Valerie & Dale Hall 38900 Griggs Dr. Lebanon, OR 97355-9475 541.801.1271 hvalerie949@gmail.com

Marsha Ham 2515 NW Mulkey Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330-2432 541.760.2523 msham@peak.org

Wendy Hampton 5195 SW Meadow Flower Dr. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.908.4733 whampton76@yahoo.com

Pamela Hansson 650-450-2570 pamh@standford.edu

Julie Hardenburger 4050 NE Morning St. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.740.3596 julieharde@comcast.net

Patricia Harding 39127 Griggs Dr. Lebanon, OR 97355 541.231.0969 patriciaorchids@gmail.com

Cyndy Harrington harrington.cyndy@gmail.com



Leslie Hauser 30655 Bellfountain Rd Corvallis, OR  97333 702.340.6513 lesliehauser107@gmail.com

Stephanie Hawkinson 541.231.9555 shawk1450@gmail.com

Star Heilman 2650 NW Garryanna Dr. #4 Corvallis, OR 97330 602.740.8768 cycasrev@yahoo.com

Jane & Alan Helfen janehelfen2@gmail.com

Scott & Jo Hersh 1116 NW Oak Ave Corvallis, OR  97330 541.693.4152 hersh.jo@gmail.com

Susan Hoffman 6400 NW Happy Valley Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.602.4504 shoff@peak.org

Karen Hopson 5380 NW Lawrence Ave. Corvallis, OR  97330-3179 541-760-3308 rbhop@exchangenet.net

Becky Howell 3125 NW McKinley Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.760.4984 rgbhowell@gmail.com

William Hutchinson 206.584.3530 hutchinson_w@yahoo.com

Jon Jackson 541-670-1611 norskii@yahoo.com

Linda Johansen 465 SE Bridgeway Ave Corvallis, OR 97333 541-758-9333 lindajo@peak.org

Garrett Jordon gmjc817@protonmail.com

Patricia Justusson Patricia.Justusson@gmail.com

Thea Kelley  thea@theakelley.com

Laurie 
(Laurel) Keller 1920 NW Douglas Pl. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.753.6749 wbemom@gmail.com

Cathy Kerr 460 SW Jefferson Ave. Corvallis, OR  97333 458-272-8565 cgkerr11@icloud.com

Jennifer Klammer 3343 NW Silktassel Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541-602-0431 jennifer.klammer@comcast.net

 Kathryn Kliewer 503.278.6362 bastet46@comcast.net

   & Micheal Kliewer 503.899.0722 mkliewer@comcast.net

Janet Klingler 4023 NE Morning Street Corvallis, OR 97330 561-409-6989 janetklinger@att.net 

     & Lee Klingler 561-409-6989 janetklinger@att.net 



Cory Koos 38155 Scravel Hilll Rd NW Albany, OR 97322 541.990.3397 corykk25@gmail.com

Rosamond Larson 1501 NW 12th. St.  Corvallis OR  97330 530.588.4062 rjlinchico@yahoo.com

K.J. Lee 541.752.9012 jfirenze24@yahoo.com

Barbara Loeb 1310 NW Cleveland Ave. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.231.0927 loebb@comcast.net

Claire Long 963 NW Jackson, Apt 206 Corvallis, OR  97330 970.232.6702 clairedarling44@yahoo.com

Joyce Loper 3524 NW Tanager Drive Corvallis, OR 97330 541-753-3208 loperj2@gmail.com

Linda & Art Louie 206.930.8483 artnlinda@comcast.net

Carolyn Madsen carolynzac@comcast.net

Janet Magedanz 29740 SE Shady Oak Dr. Corvallis, OR 97333 541.752.4034 jkmagedanz@gmail.com

Nancy Mandel 560 SE Alexander Ave. Corvallis, OR 97333-1933 541-752-3769 rosefrog@gmail.com

    & David Mandel 541-730-5285 dmandel@davidmandel.com 

Karen Mayo 2580 SE Crystal Lake Dr. Corvallis, OR 97333-2013 541.757.7069 karen_m_mayo@icloud.com

Patti McFerran 600 Spyglass Albany, OR 97321 253.549.3188 pattimcferran@comcast.net

Suzanne & 
Scott McLean 1978 NW Frazier Creek Rd Corvallis, OR 97330 818.314.9904 smclean1129@gmail.com

Cynthia Miller 1417 NW 11th St. Corvallis, OR 97330-4620 541.740.3920 cynthia.miller1@comcast.net

Tina Miller 29432 Lakeside Dr. Corvallis, OR  97333 541.760.4594 mt@millerfarm7.com

Colleen Mincinski 2552 NW Acey Way Corvallis, OR 97330 541.760.7025 cmincinski@comcast.net

Michele Mincinski 541.760.9969 Michele@lauragillott.com

Ruby Moon 608 SW 7th St. Corvallis, OR 97333-4319 541.753.7866 irubymoon@gmail.com



Janet Morlan 3317 NW Tanager Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.754.9398 Janetmorlan@comcast.net

Hanne Niederhausen 4530 SW Country Club Dr. Corvallis, OR  97333 561.403.4829 hanne.niederhausen@gmail.com

    & Heinrich Niederhausen Heinrich.Niederhausen@gmail.com

Sally Olson-Edge 3428 SW Chintimini Ave. Corvallis, OR  97333 541.602.2021 sallyedge@comcast.net

    & Dan Edge 541.602.7637 daniel.edge@oregonstate.edu

Carrie Ottow 541.753.3836 ottowcar@gmail.com

Gayle Parrish 34360 NE Colorado Lake #950 Corvallis, OR  97333 503.910.7336 gp97or@gmail.com

Judith Paul jupa2006@msn.com

Gwen Peterkort 850 SE Park Ave. Corvallis, OR 97333 541.908.6234 peterkog@comcast.net

Sandra Piper 1615 NW Menlo Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 718.650.0204 skaypiper@comcast.net

Harriet Plumley 1955 NW Lance Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330-2206 541.224.1185 h.plumley@comcast.net

Sharna Prasad 2895 NW Duchess Place Corvallis, OR 97330 541-760-1081 sharnapras@aol.com

Laurie Rappoport 113 NW 28th St. Corvallis, OR 97330 650.224.6021 laurierappo@gmail.com

Marilyn Read 3057 NW Greenbriar Place Corvallis, OR 97330 541.754.1219 read3791@comcast.net

Kathleen Reistad 4370 NW Queens Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.754.8033 kfreistad@outlook.com

Sande Reitmeier-
Coolen 1825 NW Lance Way Corvallis, OR 97330-4638 541-760-4638 s.reit.coolen@gmail.com

Kathleen Rochester 1480 NW Meadowgreen Pl. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.231.5303 kathleen.rochester@gmail.com

Amy Rossman 1808 NW Sunview Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 240-601-8992 amydianer@yahoo.com

Susan Russel 619-405-0641 suesmailone@yahoo.com

Nancy Sarpola 3935 NW Jameson Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541-207-6852 jsarpola@comcast.net

Denise Saunders 1765 NW Alta Vista Dr. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.760.0523 vdenisesaunders@comcast.net



Cynthia Schmidt 347 Sunshine Ave. Philomath, OR 97370 541.974.4348 oregonschmidt@gmail.com

Anne Schroeder 1760 Rosecrest Dr. Philomath, OR 97370 505.797.7279 anne.schroeder@gmail.com

Donna Schultz 24616 Daisy Drive Philomatch, OR 97370 541-752-7169 Schultzdonnal@gmail.com

Curt Shaw 6015 NW Rosewood Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 503-409-6700 curt.shaw@natura-global.com

Alan Shay 336 Marlon St. Philomath, OR 97370 541.207.8951 Al.Shay@oregonstate.edu

    & Susan Wilson 541.929.6749

Betty Shelley 2425 NW Mulkey Ave. Corvallis, OR 503.244.8044 greenhouseone@gmail.com

Debra & Creig Sherburne 377 NE Plymouth Circle Corvallis, OR 97330 805.610.3280 slodeb@gmail.com

Penny Signalness 3037 NE Newcastle Place Corvallis, OR 97330 pensignal@msn.com

Anne J Smith 3704 NW Jameson Dr Corvallis, OR 97330 541.760.2549 pfendersmith@comcast.net

Betty Smith redhotbetty44@gmail.com

Rebecca Smith 2127 NW 27th St. Corvallis, OR97330 951.285.7912 DawleySmith9@gmail.com

Christine Snow 3969 NW Lincoln Ct. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.908.1588 christinesnow@mac.com

Abby Steinbrook 3060 Fir Oaks Drive,  SW Albany, OR   97321 541.220.1743 alm3500@gmail.com

Pamela Stephens 1625 NW 13th St. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.760.6979 pamelagstephens@gmail.com

Diana Sutherin djsutherin@gmail.com

Sheryl Thorburn 2791 NW Romancer Dr Corvallis, OR  97330 541.740.2037 thorburn4061@comcast.net

Lynn Trimpe 503.580.2879 trimpelynn@gmail.com

LeAnna Trosen 637 NW 15th St. Corvallis, OR  97330 208.201.8194 leannamtrosen@gmail.com

Beatrice Van Horne 300 NW Armstrong Way Corvallis, OR 97330 541.334.4293 beavanhorne@gmail.com

Merrie Wales 530.330.0023  Wales-happycelts@att.net

Jena Walter jenakwalter@gmail.com



Pat Werner 8080 NW Ridgewood Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 503.830.8446 wernerr@peak.org

Donna Westwood 3297 SE Shoreline Dr Corvallis, OR  97333 541-740-7942 ndbalumna@yahoo.com

Carla Wightman 7020 NW Mountain View Rd. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.745.5676 portal54@comcast.net

Seth Williams 3113 Southwood Dr. Phillomath, OR 97370 971.413.1341 poldarothpuneria@gmail.com

   & Robert Hulshof-Schmidt

Lori Wolcott 541.740.2636 lwallycott@gmail.com

   & Jerry Wolcott 540.760.1224 jwallycott@gmail.com

Hong Wolfe 1435 NW Circle Blvd. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.740.9497 hong@hongwolfe.com

Sunia Yang sy895@twinfern.net

Current Life Member(s)   Non-Dues Paying and Non-Voting

Louise Copes,    LIFE 2835 NW Royal Oaks Dr. Corvallis, OR 97333 541.754.7260 Lcopesone@gmail.com

Gloria Wood,     LIFE 2525 NW Jackson Creek Rd Corvallis, OR 97330 batsa803@gmail.com 


